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BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508
County of Cook and State of lllinois

PERSONNEL REPORT
CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS

DECEMBER 1, 2011

THE CHANCELLOR RECOMMENDS that the Board of Trustees approve:

FALL 2011 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS

Name Number of Assignments Amount
Daley College 20 S 14,682.99
Harold Washington College 9 S 11,295.00
Kennedy King College 11 S 7,665.12
Malcolm X College 6 S 3,365.50
Olive-Harvey College 1 S 100.00
Truman College 29 S 32,677.78
Wright College 42 S 40,209.90
Totals 118 $ 109,996.29

SPRING 2012 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS

Name Number of Assignments Amount

Harold Washington College 1 S 250.00

Kennedy King College 7 S 3,150.00

Totals 8 S 3,400.00
1

December 1, 2011



Daley College

Name

Amato,Nikki A
Arellano,Maribel
Bell,lva )

Bell,lva J

Bell,Iva
Butler,James W
Mendoza Ramos,Arturo
Merriwether,Joyce M
Pearson,Bernetta
Smid,Daniella A
Smid,Daniella A
Smid,Daniella A
Stiggers,Dorothy
Stiggers,Dorothy
Wheatley,Della
Willis,Debra L
Winkfield,Norman
Winkfield,Norman
Winkfield,Norman

Harold Washington College

Name

Bole,Roberta J
Ferrell,Marjorie L
Gudis,Vytautas
Reives,Carlton
Whitmore,Douglas J
Yeh,Jinn P

Yeh,Jinn P

Kennedy King College
Name

Boynes-Knight,Angelique
Henry,Rudolph C
Johnson,Marla P
Moore,Curtis
Moore,Curtis
Moore,Curtis

Kennedy King College (cont'd)
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DECEMBER 1, 2011

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508
County of Cook and State of lllinois

PERSONNEL REPORT
CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS

THE CHANCELLOR RECOMMENDS that the Board of Trustees approve:

FALL 2011 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS

Course

Beginning Ballet
ACT Review

American Heart Association Care Course

Clinical Nurse Assist Personnel
Fundamentals Nurse Assistance Per
Karate for Kids

Conversational Spanish |

Group Piano Ages 7-12

Clinical Nurse Assist Personnel
Pharmacy |

Pharmacy Il

Pharmacy Ill

Clinical Nurse Assist Personnel
Fundamentals Nurse Assistance Per
PCT Training

Tackling The lowa Test Gr 3

Basic Swedish Massage |

Basic Swedish Massage Il
Therapeutic Massage |

Course

Financial Workshop-Keep It Safe
Summerfest Seminar

Entry Level Assessment
Handling Stress/Chaotic Time
Handling Stress/Chaotic Time
Intro Access 2010

Intro Access 2010

Course

QuickBooks

Early Bird Swim
Computer Literacy
Basic Carpentry Duties |
Basic Electrical Duties
Basic Plumbing Duties |

Course Category

Community Development
Community Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Community Development
Entrepreneurship
Entrepreneurship
Entrepreneurship

Course Category

Community Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development

Course Category

Workforce Development
Community Development
Community Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development

Number of
Assignments

PR R R R R R R R R R R R R RRBRNRBR

Number of
Assignments

I R = = N

Number of
Assignments

[ S =N N
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Amount

140.00
420.00
552.44
859.84
362.75
210.00
294.00
280.00
859.84
1,050.00
1,050.00
2,100.00
2,144.80
1,930.32
1,400.00
189.00
280.00
280.00
280.00

Amount

100.00
150.00
240.00
680.00
2,000.00
5,200.00
2,925.00

Amount

1,770.50
716.80
892.32
600.00
600.00
600.00
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Number of

DECEMBER 1, 2t011

Name Course Course Category ~ Amoun
E— Assignments
Morrison lll,Frank Microsoft Word Community Development 1 S 934.50
Pieters,Martin Microsoft Word Community Development 1 S 445.00
Pieters,Martin QuickBooks Workforce Development 1 S 836.00
Tukes,Sheila G Dance Exercise Community Development 1 S 270.00
Malcolm X College
Name Course Course Category —Nu.mber of Amount
- - Assignments -
Alexander,Cortney A Test Taking Clinic Community Development 1 S 60.00
Grant,Roland E Substance Abuse Workforce Development 1 S 1,662.50
Hughes,Brad S Beginning Karate (Kids) Community Development 1 S 343.00
Lewis,Rose M Basic Techniques Stepping Community Development 1 S 1,120.00
Ronquillo,Lovelle C Physical Assessment Community Development 1 S 120.00
Taylor,Douglas E Pharmacology Review Workforce Development 1 S 60.00
Olive-Harvey College
Name Course Course Category —Nu-mber of Amount
- - Assignments -
LeFlure,Obie L. Financial Recovery Community Development 1 S 100.00
Truman College
Name Course Course Category —Nu'mber of Amount
Assignments
Anthony,Robbie M Home-Based Childcare Workshop Workforce Development 1 S 980.00
Anthony,Robbie M Knowing DCFS Standards Workforce Development 1 S 70.00
Benslimane,Jellal Beginning French Community Development 1 S 387.00
Bernbom,John Thomas Broker Pre-License Entrepreneurship 1 $ 3,450.00
Burgess,Jennifer E Legal Writing Community Development 1 $ 1,612.50
Chang,Jingwoan Mandarin Chinese: Level | Community Development 1 $ 387.00
Davis,Rebecca J Wordpress Customization Community Development 1 $ 2,398.50
Dietrich,Kelly E Medical Assistant Admin. Workforce Development 1 $ 2,000.00
Gandara,Maria A Childcare Bus/Spanish Speakers Workforce Development 1 S 980.00
Gleason,Martin X TOEFL Preparation Community Development 1 S 3,500.00
Lavin,Michael P Cosmetologists Workforce Development 2 S 934.50
Meeters,Amanda Phlebotomy Technician Workforce Development 1 S 3,800.00
Muscadin,Farah C Immigration Law Community Development 1 S 1,290.00
Otto,Patricia A Watercolor Painting Community Development 1 S 687.50
Rivera lll,Miguel A Karate Community Development 1 S 262.50
Robinson,Juanita J. Clinical Nurse Assist Personnel Workforce Development 1 S 1,191.28
Rodriguez,Jose Karate Community Development 1 S 262.50
Rodriguez,Jose J Karate Community Development 1 S 262.50
Thomas,Yolanda F Dialysis Technician Workforce Development 1 S 2,000.00
Urena,Hernan Beginning Spanish | Community Development 1 S 709.50
Viray,Norman E Salsa, Merengue, and Cumbia | Community Development 1 S 475.00
Viray,Norman E Salsa, Merengue, and Cumbia Il Community Development 1 S 87.50
Wessels,Jan A Basic Darkroom Photography Community Development 1 S 476.00
Williams,Karen D Resume Writing Workshop Community Development 1 S 100.00
Wolfram,Rebecca A Writing with Confidence Community Development 1 S 387.00
Yacovacci,Joseph A Computer Basics Beginners Community Development 1 S 580.50
Yacovacci,Joseph A Keyboarding Community Development 1 S 414.00
Zingler,Charmaine Comp Med Bill/Accounting Workforce Development 1 $ 2,992.50

Wright College

FALL 2011 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS (CONT'D)
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Name

Akers,Genevieve R
Akers,Genevieve R
Akers,Genevieve R
Baccus,Jan M
Baccus,Jan M
Bleuher,Kathryn C
Bole,Roberta J
Chan,Lawrence K.
Chan,Lawrence K.
Dinella,Marianne C
Dinella,Marianne C
Dinella,Marianne C
Field,Owen M
Goodwin,Catherine V
Goodwin,Catherine V
Hagan,Sharon E
Hagan,Sharon E
Holmes,Sandra L
Ingle,Samantha Ann
Ingle,Samantha Ann
Jackson,Cory L
Johnson,Kathy
Lazar,Janice
Ling,Kimberly
McLaurin-Engel,Maronica D
Mosquera,Elena
Persunaru,Stela
Pomeroy,Cheryl S
Pomeroy,Cheryl S
Porterfield,John M
Rice,Donna
Skrzyniarz,Aleksandra
Skrzyniarz,Aleksandra
Stagg,Camille J
Turcotte,Janice A

Harold Washington College

Name

Dortch,Sammie Mae

Kennedy King College
Name

Terranova,Michael

Course

Beginning Adult Swim
Hydro-Fit Water Workout
Intermediate Adult Swim
Essentials of Leadership

New Leader

Hydro-Fit Water Workout
Money Matters

Tai Chi & Qigong

Travel the World

CPR for Healthcare Providers
EMT Basic Clinical |
Heartsaver CPR

Film Discussion Series
Synchronized Swimming
Water Show Clinic

Intro Phlebotomy/Keg
Phlebotomy Practice and Procedure
Phlebotomy Practice and Procedure
Aqua-Cardio Water Exercise
Beginning Adult Swim
Muscle Up

Understanding Excel Basics
Pharmacy |

Aqua-Cardio Water Exercise
Beyond Excel Basics

Basic Cake Decorating
Keyboarding Skills I: Alpha
Weatherization Review (Spanish
Weatherization Skills
Weatherization Skills

Coding Test Prep

Beginning Adult Swim
Weekend Water Exercise
Olive Oils & Vinegars

Law & Ethics Medical Careers

Course Category

Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Workforce Development
Community Development
Community Development
Entrepreneurship
Community Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Workforce Development

SPRING 2012 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS

Course

Working After Retirement

Course

Drain Layers Exam Prep

Course Category

Community Development

Course Category

Workforce Development
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Number of DECEMBER 1, 2011
Assignments Amount
245.00
245.00
245.00
495.00
346.50
735.00
100.00
250.00
50.00
1,212.00
11,534.40
351.00
375.00
674.00
210.00
1,600.00
3,052.00
4,578.00
245.00
245.00
472.00
240.00
1,260.00
315.00
200.00
250.00
525.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
1,350.00
280.00
280.00
63.00
2,187.00
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Number of
Assignments
1 S 250.00

Amount

Number of
Assignments
7 S 3,150.00

Amount
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