ADOPTED - BOARD OF TRUSTEES COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO.508 DECEMBER 1, 2011 BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 County of Cook and State of Illinois

PERSONNEL REPORT CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS

THE CHANCELLOR RECOMMENDS that the Board of Trustees approve:

FALL 2011 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS

<u>Name</u>	Number of Assignments		<u>Amount</u>
Daley College	20	\$	14,682.99
Harold Washington College	9	\$	11,295.00
Kennedy King College	11	\$	7,665.12
Malcolm X College	6	\$	3,365.50
Olive-Harvey College	1	\$	100.00
Truman College	29	\$	32,677.78
Wright College	<u>42</u>	<u>\$</u>	40,209.90
Totals	118	\$	109,996.29

SPRING 2012 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS

<u>Name</u>	Number of Assignments		<u>Amount</u>
Harold Washington College Kennedy King College	1 <u>7</u>	\$ <u>\$</u>	250.00 <u>3,150.00</u>
Totals	8	\$	3,400.00

31247

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 County of Cook and State of Illinois

PERSONNEL REPORT CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS

THE CHANCELLOR RECOMMENDS that the Board of Trustees approve:

FALL 2011 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS

Daley College

Daley College			Number of	
<u>Name</u>	<u>Course</u>	Course Category	Assignments	<u>Amount</u>
Amato,Nikki A	Beginning Ballet	Community Development	1	\$ 140.00
Arellano,Maribel	ACT Review	Community Development	1	\$ 420.00
Bell,Iva J	American Heart Association Care Course	Workforce Development	2	\$ 552.44
Bell,Iva J	Clinical Nurse Assist Personnel	Workforce Development	1	\$ 859.84
Bell,Iva J	Fundamentals Nurse Assistance Per	Workforce Development	1	\$ 362.75
Butler, James W	Karate for Kids	Community Development	1	\$ 210.00
Mendoza Ramos, Arturo	Conversational Spanish I	Community Development	1	\$ 294.00
Merriwether,Joyce M	Group Piano Ages 7-12	Community Development	1	\$ 280.00
Pearson, Bernetta	Clinical Nurse Assist Personnel	Workforce Development	1	\$ 859.84
Smid,Daniella A	Pharmacy I	Workforce Development	1	\$ 1,050.00
Smid,Daniella A	Pharmacy II	Workforce Development	1	\$ 1,050.00
Smid,Daniella A	Pharmacy III	Workforce Development	1	\$ 2,100.00
Stiggers, Dorothy	Clinical Nurse Assist Personnel	Workforce Development	1	\$ 2,144.80
Stiggers, Dorothy	Fundamentals Nurse Assistance Per	Workforce Development	1	\$ 1,930.32
Wheatley,Della	PCT Training	Workforce Development	1	\$ 1,400.00
Willis,Debra L	Tackling The Iowa Test Gr 3	Community Development	1	\$ 189.00
Winkfield,Norman	Basic Swedish Massage I	Entrepreneurship	1	\$ 280.00
Winkfield,Norman	Basic Swedish Massage II	Entrepreneurship	1	\$ 280.00
Winkfield,Norman	Therapeutic Massage I	Entrepreneurship	1	\$ 280.00
Harold Washington College				

<u>Name</u>	Course	Course Category	<u>Number of</u> Assignments	<u>Amount</u>
Bole,Roberta J	Financial Workshop-Keep It Safe	Community Development	2	\$ 100.00
Ferrell, Marjorie L	Summerfest Seminar	Workforce Development	1	\$ 150.00
Gudis, Vytautas	Entry Level Assessment	Workforce Development	1	\$ 240.00
Reives, Carlton	Handling Stress/Chaotic Time	Workforce Development	1	\$ 680.00
Whitmore, Douglas J	Handling Stress/Chaotic Time	Workforce Development	2	\$ 2,000.00
Yeh,Jinn P	Intro Access 2010	Workforce Development	1	\$ 5,200.00
Yeh,Jinn P	Intro Access 2010	Workforce Development	1	\$ 2,925.00

<u>Name</u>	<u>Course</u>	Course Category	<u>Number of</u> Assignments		<u>Amount</u>	
Boynes-Knight, Angelique	QuickBooks	Workforce Development	2	\$	1,770.50	
Henry,Rudolph C	Early Bird Swim	Community Development	1	\$	716.80	
Johnson, Marla P	Computer Literacy	Community Development	1	\$	892.32	
Moore,Curtis	Basic Carpentry Duties I	Workforce Development	1	\$	600.00	
Moore,Curtis	Basic Electrical Duties	Workforce Development	1	\$	600.00	
Moore,Curtis	Basic Plumbing Duties I	Workforce Development	1	\$	600.00	
	FALL 2011 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS (CONT'D)					

Kennedy King College (cont'd)

Kennedy King College

31247 **ADOPTED - BOARD OF TRUSTEES** COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO.508

\$

\$

\$

\$

\$

\$

<u>Amount</u>

60.00

1,662.50

1,120.00

343.00

120.00

60.00

<u>Amount</u>

Number of

Assignments

1

1

1

1

1

1

Number of

<u>Name</u>	<u>Course</u>	Course Category	<u>Number of</u> Assignments	DECEI	MBER 1, 2011 <u>Amount</u>	
Morrison III, Frank	Microsoft Word	Community Development	1	\$	934.50	
Pieters, Martin	Microsoft Word	Community Development	1	\$	445.00	
Pieters, Martin	QuickBooks	Workforce Development	1	\$	836.00	
Tukes,Sheila G	Dance Exercise	Community Development	1	\$	270.00	

Malcolm X College

Name

Alexander, Cortney A Grant, Roland E Hughes, Brad S Lewis,Rose M Ronquillo,Lovelle C Taylor, Douglas E

Olive-Harvey College

Name

LeFlure,Obie L.

Truman College

<u>Name</u>

Anthony,Robbie M Anthony, Robbie M Benslimane, Jellal Bernbom, John Thomas Burgess, Jennifer E Chang, Jingwoan Davis, Rebecca J Dietrich, Kelly E Gandara, Maria A Gleason, Martin X Lavin, Michael P Meeters, Amanda Muscadin,Farah C Otto, Patricia A Rivera III, Miguel A Robinson, Juanita J. Rodriguez, Jose Rodriguez, Jose J Thomas, Yolanda F Urena,Hernan Viray,Norman E Viray, Norman E Wessels, Jan A Williams, Karen D Wolfram, Rebecca A Yacovacci, Joseph A Yacovacci, Joseph A Zingler,Charmaine

<u>Course</u>

Test Taking Clinic Community Development Substance Abuse Workforce Development Beginning Karate (Kids) **Community Development Basic Techniques Stepping Community Development Physical Assessment Community Development** Pharmacology Review Workforce Development

<u>Course</u>	Course Category	<u>Number of</u> Assignments	<u>Amount</u>
Financial Recovery	Community Development	1	\$ 100.00

Course Category

Course Category

Course

	<u>Course</u>	Course Category	Assignments	<u>Amount</u>
	Home-Based Childcare Workshop	Workforce Development	1	\$ 980.00
	Knowing DCFS Standards	Workforce Development	1	\$ 70.00
	Beginning French	Community Development	1	\$ 387.00
5	Broker Pre-License	Entrepreneurship	1	\$ 3,450.00
	Legal Writing	Community Development	1	\$ 1,612.50
	Mandarin Chinese: Level I	Community Development	1	\$ 387.00
	Wordpress Customization	Community Development	1	\$ 2,398.50
	Medical Assistant Admin.	Workforce Development	1	\$ 2,000.00
	Childcare Bus/Spanish Speakers	Workforce Development	1	\$ 980.00
	TOEFL Preparation	Community Development	1	\$ 3,500.00
	Cosmetologists	Workforce Development	2	\$ 934.50
	Phlebotomy Technician	Workforce Development	1	\$ 3,800.00
	Immigration Law	Community Development	1	\$ 1,290.00
	Watercolor Painting	Community Development	1	\$ 687.50
	Karate	Community Development	1	\$ 262.50
	Clinical Nurse Assist Personnel	Workforce Development	1	\$ 1,191.28
	Karate	Community Development	1	\$ 262.50
	Karate	Community Development	1	\$ 262.50
	Dialysis Technician	Workforce Development	1	\$ 2,000.00
	Beginning Spanish I	Community Development	1	\$ 709.50
	Salsa, Merengue, and Cumbia I	Community Development	1	\$ 475.00
	Salsa, Merengue, and Cumbia II	Community Development	1	\$ 87.50
	Basic Darkroom Photography	Community Development	1	\$ 476.00
	Resume Writing Workshop	Community Development	1	\$ 100.00
	Writing with Confidence	Community Development	1	\$ 387.00
	Computer Basics Beginners	Community Development	1	\$ 580.50
	Keyboarding	Community Development	1	\$ 414.00
	Comp Med Bill/Accounting	Workforce Development	1	\$ 2,992.50
	FALL 2011 CONTINUING EDUCA	TION ASSIGNMENTS (CONT'D)		

Wright College

31247 ADOPTED - BOARD OF TRUSTEES COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO.508

		COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO.50			
Name	<u>Course</u>	Course Category	<u>Number of</u> <u>Assignments</u>	DECEMBER 1, 2011 Amount	
Akers, Genevieve R	Beginning Adult Swim	Community Development	1	\$ 245.00	
Akers, Genevieve R	Hydro-Fit Water Workout	Community Development	1	\$ 245.00	
Akers, Genevieve R	Intermediate Adult Swim	Community Development	1	\$ 245.00	
Baccus,Jan M	Essentials of Leadership	Workforce Development	1	\$ 495.00	
Baccus,Jan M	New Leader	Workforce Development	1	\$ 346.50	
Bleuher,Kathryn C	Hydro-Fit Water Workout	Community Development	3	\$ 735.00	
Bole,Roberta J	Money Matters	Community Development	1	\$ 100.00	
Chan,Lawrence K.	Tai Chi & Qigong	Community Development	1	\$ 250.00	
Chan,Lawrence K.	Travel the World	Community Development	1	\$ 50.00	
Dinella, Marianne C	CPR for Healthcare Providers	Workforce Development	3	\$ 1,212.00	
Dinella, Marianne C	EMT Basic Clinical I	Workforce Development	3	\$ 11,534.40	
Dinella, Marianne C	Heartsaver CPR	Workforce Development	1	\$ 351.00	
Field,Owen M	Film Discussion Series	Community Development	1	\$ 375.00	
Goodwin,Catherine V	Synchronized Swimming	Community Development	2	\$ 674.00	
Goodwin,Catherine V	Water Show Clinic	Community Development	1	\$ 210.00	
Hagan,Sharon E	Intro Phlebotomy/Keg	Workforce Development	1	\$ 1,600.00	
Hagan,Sharon E	Phlebotomy Practice and Procedure	Workforce Development	1	\$ 3,052.00	
Holmes,Sandra L	Phlebotomy Practice and Procedure	Workforce Development	1	\$ 4,578.00	
Ingle,Samantha Ann	Aqua-Cardio Water Exercise	Community Development	1	\$ 245.00	
Ingle,Samantha Ann	Beginning Adult Swim	Community Development	1	\$ 245.00	
Jackson,Cory L	Muscle Up	Community Development	1	\$ 472.00	
Johnson,Kathy	Understanding Excel Basics	Community Development	1	\$ 240.00	
Lazar, Janice	Pharmacy I	Workforce Development	1	\$ 1,260.00	
Ling,Kimberly	Aqua-Cardio Water Exercise	Community Development	1	\$ 315.00	
McLaurin-Engel,Maronica D	Beyond Excel Basics	Community Development	1	\$ 200.00	
Mosquera, Elena	Basic Cake Decorating	Entrepreneurship	1	\$ 250.00	
Persunaru, Stela	Keyboarding Skills I: Alpha	Community Development	1	\$ 525.00	
Pomeroy,Cheryl S	Weatherization Review (Spanish	Workforce Development	1	\$ 2,000.00	
Pomeroy,Cheryl S	Weatherization Skills	Workforce Development	1	\$ 2,000.00	
Porterfield,John M	Weatherization Skills	Workforce Development	1	\$ 2,000.00	
Rice,Donna	Coding Test Prep	Workforce Development	1	\$ 1,350.00	
Skrzyniarz, Aleksandra	Beginning Adult Swim	Community Development	1	\$ 280.00	
Skrzyniarz, Aleksandra	Weekend Water Exercise	Community Development	1	\$ 280.00	
Stagg,Camille J	Olive Oils & Vinegars	Community Development	1	\$ 63.00	
Turcotte, Janice A	Law & Ethics Medical Careers	Workforce Development	1	\$ 2,187.00	

SPRING 2012 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS

Harold Washington College				
<u>Name</u>	<u>Course</u>	Course Category	<u>Number of</u> Assignments	<u>Amount</u>
Dortch,Sammie Mae	Working After Retirement	Community Development	1	\$ 250.00
Kennedy King College				
<u>Name</u>	<u>Course</u>	Course Category	<u>Number of</u> <u>Assignments</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Terranova, Michael	Drain Layers Exam Prep	Workforce Development	7	\$ 3,150.00

December 1, 2011